Würth Elektronik eiSos GmbH & Co. KG EMC & Inductive Solutions

Max-Eyth-Straße 1 · 74638 Waldenburg · Germany Tel. +49 7942 945-0 · Fax +49 7942 945-5000 eiSos@we-online.com · www.we-online.com



24th March 2025

## Information on deforestation-free products (EUDR)

Dear Sir or Madam,

Würth Elektronik eiSos GmbH & Co. KG (WE eiSos), as a manufacturer of electronic components, is aware of its responsibility as a globally active company and is committed

to the sustainable and environmentally friendly use of natural resources. Accordingly, we also see the need to combat deforestation and forest degradation worldwide and are working intensively on the implementation of EU Regulation 2023/1115 on deforestation-free products (EUDR).

Ensuring the uninterrupted supply of high-quality products is important to us, and guaranteeing marketability is our top priority. Accordingly, it is very important for us to optimize our processes in accordance with the requirements of the EUDR.

At this stage, we have contacted our productions and upstream suppliers to obtain all relevant information. We would also like to inform you that the implementation of the EUDR has been postponed by one year and will now come into effect on December 30, 2025. We continue to closely monitor the political developments regarding this new regulation. Due to the dynamic nature of this issue and the questions that remain unanswered in terms of legislation, it is not possible for us to make general statements about all products and associated processes at this time.

The latest version of this document can always be found in the Download Center of our Homepage under the category "Material Compliance": <a href="https://www.we-online.de/DownloadCenter">www.we-online.de/DownloadCenter</a>

Michael Weser

USt.-IdNr. DE220618976

i.A. M. Mast

Global Head of Sustainability & Risk Management

Disclaimer

The material content knowledge of Würth Elektronik eiSos GmbH & Co. KG is based on third party information of certified and accredited analytical laboratories. As a manufacturer Würth Elektronik eiSos GmbH & Co. KG has suitable procedures in place to provide appropriate product information, but Würth Elektronik eiSos cannot guarantee the accuracy and completeness of all data. Unless otherwise declared, all data is provided "as is". The information can be used by the interested parties as a reference for their product compliance assessment. Würth Elektronik can't be held liable for any damages and losses.